
FORD RANGER 2022

SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

E-ROLLER 

1/20

Ford Engineering part number: AMN1WJ26501A34AA
Weight: 66 Kg.
Installation time (Approximate) : 1.5 Hrs.
Minimum installers recommended: 3 
Model name: Low Cost Motorised Roller Shutter for P703

E-ROLLER 
TH

คมืู่อการตดิตงั�



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

COMPONENTS PARTS

F-KITS
A B C D

E

RUBBER TUBE  x 4 Pcs.

M8x1.25x30 mm.  x 2 Pcs.

WASHER M8  x 6 Pcs.

SPRING WASHER M8  x 6 Pcs. WASHER M6  x 10 Pcs. SPRING WASHER M6  x 22 Pcs. NYLON NUT M6  x 4 Pcs.

M5x0.8x10 mm.  x 6 Pcs. STEEL HOSE CLIP  x4 Pcs.

M6x1.0 mm.  x 6 Pcs.

Y-SOCKET RKE  x 1 Pcs.

BUPPER MOUNTING RUBBER.  x 6 Pcs. SOCKET SET M6.  x 4 Pcs. NYLON NUT M6 x4 Pcs.

FRONT CLAMP  x 2 Pcs. MIDDLE CLAMP  x 2 Pcs. REAR CLAMP  x 2 Pcs.

1 2 3

5 6

4

F G H I

J K M N

O R S T

U V

T-SLOT _Al_M6  x4 Pcs.

WIRE HARNESS RKE.  x 1 Set.

M8x1.25x50 mm.  x 4 Pcs.

TORX HEAD SCREWS

M6x1.0x15 mm.  x 16 Pcs.

HEX FLANGE

W X

2/20

Y

CAP COVER HOUSING  x 6 Pcs.



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA 3/20

Neutral



1

2

SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

3

4

41 2

WIRING BATTERY (POINT 1) TO E-ROLLER LID (POINT 2) BY WIRE HARNESS BATTERY RKE

CONNECTION OF Y-SOCKETSIGNAL WIRING FORM CENTRAL LOCK (POINT 3) TO E-ROLLER LID
UNIT (POINT 4)

4/20

ตอ่สายไฟจากแบตเตอร �ี (จดุท�ี1) ไปท�ีโรลเลอร ์ลดิ ดว้ยสายแบตเตอร�ี

การเช�ือมตอ่ระหวา่งจดุลอ็คสว่นกลาง(จดุท�ี3) ไปยงัโรลเลอร ์ลดิ (จดุท�ี4) ดว้ยสายไฟ Y-Socket



3

SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

E-roller lid to follow to the maim chassis wiring harness

Zip ties to be used very 300 mm. to secure the E-roller lid harness to the chassis wiring harness.

E-roller lid  harness to route over the spare wheel and fuel tank

 

 DIAGRAM WIRING FORD (P703)

Wiring to battery

Push switch

Central lock
LED

BATTERY

3

4

2
1

Y-SOCKET WIRINGWIRE HARNESS BATTERY WIRING

Black Wire

-

+ Red Wire

5/20

การตอ่สายไฟแบตเตอร�ี การตอ่สายไฟ Y-Socket

สายสดีาํ
สายสแี ดง

โรลเลอร ์ลดิ จะมีการตอ่สายไฟตามโครงของตวัรถยนต์

ใชส้ายรดัพลาสตกิ รดัสายไฟเขา้กบัโครงของรถยนตท์กุๆ ประมาณ 300 มม.

การรอ้ยสายไฟ จะตอ้งรอ้ยใหห้า่งจากถงันา�ํ มนัและลอ้รถยนต์



4

4

A

x12 (Main Wire)

Every 300 mm.

SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

Black Wire

-

+ Red Wire

6/20

สายสดี าํ

สายสแีดง

ทกุ 300 มม.



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

5

Apply nut to lock ring connector and battery electrode
with Torque 10Nm+/- 1.5Nm

Black Wire

-

+ Red Wire

TIPS:
Use rope to bind with the wire and pull it throngh the truck box
cavity to simplify the process

7/20

สายสดี าํ

สายสแีดง

ข้อแนะนาํ:
ปลอ่ยเชือกจากกระบะรถผา่นชอ่งใตก้ระบะลงไปใตท้อ้งรถ มดัเชือกเขา้กบัสายไฟผา่นใตท้อ้งรถ 
และดงึเชือกนนั� จากขา้งบนกระบะรถ

ขนัน็อตลอ็ค Ring Connector เขา้กบัขวั� แบตเตอร �ี โดยใชค้า่ทอรค์ท�ี 10 Nm. +1.5 Nm. -



6

SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

7

The parts and the F-kit 
from the Packaging.

8

69

Assembly 

Assembly 

W

G

H

x 6 x 6 x 6

Assembly 

Assemble side panel LH&RH (item  3  & 4 ) with item  1 , 2 , 6 )

8/20

นาํสนิ� สว่นตา่งๆ ออกมาจากกลอ่ง

ควรเชค็ค่าทอรค์ทกุ ๆ 5000 กม.

ประกอบโครงดา้นขา้ง (ชิน� สว่น   3   &   4  )  เขา้กบั ( ชิน� สว่น   1  ,   2  ,   6  , )      

M6x1.0



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

10

HOLE DIMENSION OF WATER DRAIN 

*** Incase : with FORD Liner , If not install please skip next step ***

For both RH and LH Remove tie down hook as shown and carefully store it in the glove compartment.

9/20

ทงั� ดา้นซา้ยและขวา ถอดดา้มยดึ ( Tie down hook) ออกและเก็บไวใ้นชอ่งเก็บของในรถ อยา่งระวงั 

�ตาํแหน่งและขนาดรูระบายนาํ

กรณีท�ีตงั� กบั Ford Liner ถา้ไมมี่ใหข้า้มขนั� ตอนนี�

4
2
0

170
170

4
2
0



� � � �ในกรณีทตีดิตงักับ Aeroklas Liner ถา้ไม่มใีหข้้ามขันตอนนี

*** Incase : with Aeroklas Liner , If not install please skip next step ***

10/20



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

REAR CLAMP LH

DETAIL A

DETAIL B

DETAIL C

DETAIL C

11

MIDDLE CLAMP LH

FRONT CLAMP LH

REAR CLAMP RH

MIDDLE CLAMP RH

FRONT CLAMP RH

DETAIL B

DETAIL A

x 2 x 4 x 4

A D E F

x 2

x 16 x 16

M HB C

x 4

I

CLEAN THE SURFACE BEFORE INSTALLING

FOR NON-WILDTRAK VERSION

11/20

�ทาํความสะอาดก่อนการตดิตงั

ASSEMBLE CLAMP SETS AT THE LOCATION SHOWN BELOW

� �ตดิตงัชุดแผ่นเหลก็ ตามตาํแหน่งทแีสดง

M6x1.0

M8x1.25 M8 M8



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

REAR CLAMP LH

DETAIL A

DETAIL B

DETAIL C

DETAIL C

12

MIDDLE CLAMP LH

FRONT CLAMP LH

REAR CLAMP RH

MIDDLE CLAMP RH

FRONT CLAMP RH

ASSEMBLE CLAMP SETS AT THE LOCATION SHOWN BELOW

DETAIL B

DETAIL A

x 2 x 4 x 4

A D E F

x 2

x 16 x 16

M HB C

x 4

I

FOR WILDTRAK VERSION

12/20

CLEAN THE SURFACE BEFORE INSTALLING

�ทาํความสะอาดก่อนการตดิตงั

� �ตดิตงัชุดแผ่นเหลก็ ตามตาํแหน่งทแีสดง

M8x1.25 M8 M8

M6M6x1.0



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

13

14

15

For both RH and LH, Insert T-slots at the cavity shown below

x 4 x 4 x 4

R G H I

x 4

x 4

V

Slide T-slots to middle clamps and rear clamps position and fix then with socket screw M6 and nylon nut M6

At Front clamps position for both LH & RH, fix the inner E-roller lid housing to  Front brackets with 

Torx screw M8x.125x30 mm. 

x 2 x 2 x 2

D E F

13/20

สาํหรบัดา้นซา้ยและดา้นขวา ใหใ้ส ่T-slots ตามรอ่งท�ีแสดง

เล�อื น T-slots มาท�ีบรเิวณชดุแผน่เหลก็ตรงกลางและขา้งหลงัปละยดึกบั Socket screw M6 และ Nylon nut M6

ท�ี บรเิวณ ชดุแผน่เหลก็ดา้นหนา้ ใหย้ดึผนงัของโรลเลอร ์ลดิ ดา้นในกบัแผน่เหลก็ ตดิตงั� ดา้นหนา้ ดว้ย Torx screw M8x1.25x30 mm.

M8x1.25 M8 M8

M6x1.0M6M6M6x1.0



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

FRONT REAR

K
U

K

U

616

617

REAR

For Aeroklas bedliner For FORD OEM bedliner

14/20

FRONT REAR REAR

For Aeroklas bedliner For FORD OEM bedliner

Drill holes for water drain and connect with 

เจาะรูสาํหรบัตอ่ทอ่ระบายนา�ํ



SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

DIMENSION REFER = 1344      mm.
+2
-1 DIMENSION REFER = 1972      mm.+3-

A B

C

C D

SIDE PANEL

INNER

DIMENSION FOR CHECK SIDE PANEL SETTING

DIMENSION FOR CLAMP SETTING
618

15/20

Dimension check for main end slat setting

Not exceed 7.5 mm.

�ตาํแหน่งสาํหรับตดิตงัชุดแผ่นเหลก็

เชค็ระยะสาํหรับการประกอบโครงดา้นข้าง

�ระยะควรอยู่ท ี= 1344    mm.+2
-1

�ระยะควรอยู่ท ี= 1972    mm.+3-

ไม่ใหเ้กนิ 7.5 mm.

�เชค็ระยะสาํหรับการตดิตงัโครงดา้นทา้ย



OUTER RUBBER SEAL

FRONT RUBBER

x 6

Fill silicone for waterproofing.

SKK2GJ-19D520-AA

620

619

16/20

x 6 Y

Neutral

Neutral

�ยงิซลิโิ คนสาํหรับกันนาํ



621

622

17/20

� �สามารถกดซาํเพอืหยุดได้



18/20

Water-proof feature improvement Recommendation

 Please be aware that the roller shutter is not capable for having complete waterproof function after the roller 

shutter is installed on the vehicle. Therefore, the below instruction is recommended.

Detail A

For Non Wildtrak version

 For both LH and Rh, apply neutral cure silicone along the gap area as shown.

สาํหรับรุ่น Non Wildtrak

ยิงซลิโิคนใสตามชอ่งวา่งตลอดแนวตามท�ีแสดงดา้นลา่งทงั� สองขา้ง

� �ข้อแนะนาํสาํหรับการเพมิประสทิธิภาพในการกันนาํ

โปรดเขา้ใจวา่ โรลเลอร ์ซตัเตอรรุ์น่นีไ� มส่ามารถกนันา�ํ ได ้100% หลงัตดิตงั� บนรถยนตเ์สรจ็สนิ�  ดงันนั�  โปรดทาํตามขอ้ปฎิบตัดิงักลา่ว



19/20

For Wildtrak version

 Apply non-acid silicone along the stich line on the styling bar as shown

Back view Back view

(Neutral Cure silicone)

สาํหรับรุ่น Wildtrak
ยิงซลิโิคนใสตามรอยตอ่ของ Styling bar ดงัรูป



Operation manual:

1.  Push unlock button on the remote 2 times to enable the E-Roller shutter operation

2.  The roller shutter is able to be operated (open and close) within 60 second.Beyond 60 seconds,

   the roller shutter will be automatically converted to sleep mode and be able to be closed only.

3.  During the sleep mode, the user requires to press unlock button to re-enable the roller shutter operation.

20/20

คู่มอืการใช้งาน :
1. กดป่มุปลดลอ็คท�ีรโีมทรถยนต ์2 ครงั�  เพ�ือเปิดการใชง้านโรลเลอร ์ลดิ

2. โรลเลอร ์ลดิ สามารถ เปิดปิดได ้ภายในระยะเวลา 60 วินาที ถา้เลย 60 วินาทีไปแลว้ โรลเลอร ์ลดิ จะเขา้สโู่หมดหยดุการใช้

    งาน (sleep Mode) และจะสามารถปิดไดเ้พียงอยา่งเดียว

3. ในระหวา่โหมดหยดุการใชง้าน ผใู้ชง้านจะตอ้งกดป่มุปลดลอ็คท�ีรโีมทรถยนตเ์พ�ือใชง้านโรลเลอรล์ดิไดอี้กครงั�

Manual-Electric mode conversion instruction

1. Remove the 2 pcs screws and fixing plate
    in following picture with T30

2. Remove the 2 pcs screws and fixing plate
    in following picture with T30

2.1 Rotate counterclockwise until the rotation axis
      is in parallel with the black bracket, then the gear
     device shell be separated, thus switching to manual 
     mode to manually open/close the Roller lid

2.2 Rotate black clockwise until the rotation axis can’t
      turn, then use remote controller to close the Roller lid
      During closing process, rotate clockwise again until 
      the rotation axis is in parallel with the black bracket,
      then install back the fixing plate. Thur switching to 
      normal electric mode.

1. ขนัสกรูท�ียดึกบัแผน่เหลก็ตดิตงั� ออกทงั�  2 ชิน� ดว้ยประแจ T30

2. ใชไ้ขควงขนัตรงรอ่งตรงรูสลอ็คตรงกลาง

ิ2.1  หมนุทวนเข็มนาฬกาใหแ้กนหมนุขนานกบัแนวแผน่เหลก็สดีาํจนกวา่จะคลาย 

       เม�ือคลายแลว้ หมายถงึชดุเฟืองไดถ้กูแยกจากกนั จากนนั� จะเขา้ส ู่โหมดปกตทิ�ีจะตอ้งใชมื้อเปิดปิดโรลเลอรล์ดิ

ิ2.2  หมนุตามเข็มนาฬกาจนกวา่แกนหมนุจะไมส่ามารถหมนุไดต้อ่ จากนนั� ใชร้โีมท หรอืป่มุในการปิดโรลเลอรล์ดิ 

ิ       ในระหวา่งการปิดใหห้มนุตามเข็มนาฬการอีกครงั� จนแกนหมนุขนานกบัแผน่เหลก็สดีาํ จากนนั� ประกอบแผน่เหลก็

       ตดิตงั� กลบัเขา้ท�ีเดมิ และจะสามารถใชใ้นโหมดไฟฟา้ได้

�การสลับเปลยีนระหว่างโหมดปกตแิละโหมดไฟฟ้า


